Pursuant to notice published in the October 6th, 2022 issue of the Polk County News, the Polk County Board of Equalization convened at 9:00 a.m. with all members present. Minutes of the August 16th, 2022 meeting of the Polk County Board of Equalization were read and approved. Chairman Westring informed those in attendance that a current copy of the Open Meetings Act is posted in the meeting room.

A motion was made by Boruch to set the 2022-2023 property tax rates for the subdivisions based in Polk County as follows:

County General Fund Sinking Fund Veterans' Aid Fund Hospital Fund Highway Bond Fund	Total	0.173398 0.002433 0.000054 0.014794 0.035509 0.226188
Polk County Agricultural Society		0.005798
Polk County Historical Society		0.001434
Village of Shelby, General		0.395021
City of Osceola, General City of Osceola, Bond	Total	0.419667 0.239165 0.658832
City of Stromsburg, General City of Stromsburg, Fire Bond	Total	0.365314 0.000000 0.365314
Village of Polk, General Village of Polk, Bond	Total	0.262192 0.145662 0.407854
School Dist. #15, General School Dist. #15, Bond School Dist. #15, Special Building	Total	0.666231 0.114654 0.009296 0.790181
School Dist. #19, General School Dist. #19, Bond School Dist. #19, Qualified Capital Purchase School Dist. #19, Special Building	Total	0.730306 0.101371 0.000000 0.026737 0.858414
School Dist. #32, General School Dist. #32, Bond School Dist. #32, Special Building	Total	0.650000 0.114867 0.005000 0.769867
School Dist. #75, General School Dist. #75 Special Building	Total	0.515674 0.135064 0.650738

Osceola Rural Fire District, General		0.018000
Stromsburg Rural Fire District, General Stromsburg Rural Fire District, Sinking Stromsburg Rural Fire District, Bond	Total	0.013452 0.004548 0.006842 0.024842
Polk Fire & Rescue District, General Polk Fire & Rescue District, Bond	Total	0.018000 0.012133 0.030133
Shelby Rural Fire District, General Shelby Rural Fire District, Bond	Total	0.017846 0.006878 0.024724
Hackberry Cemetery District		0.001379
Polk County Sanitary Improvement District #1, General Polk County Sanitary Improvement District #1, Bond	Total	0.400000 0.450000 0.850000
The motion was seconded by Westring and the roll call vote was	Boruch, aye;	Westring, aye;

Th Boss, aye.

There being no further business, the Board of Equalization adjourned at 9:30 a.m.

Approved:	/S/ Debra S. Girard	<u>/S/ Jerry Westring</u>
	County Clerk	Chairman